PUBLIC NOTICE AND AGENDA CITY OF SAN DIEGO Pacific Highlands Banch Community Regression Crown M

Pacific Highlands Ranch Community Recreation Group Meeting

March 4, 2025 - 6:00pm Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center 5977 Village Center Loop Road San Diego, CA 92130

CRG MEMBERS: If you expect to <u>miss</u> the meeting, please email Angel Castro at ALCastro@sandiego.gov or call (858) 581-8183

CALL TO ORDER:

<u>NON-AGENDA PUBLIC COMMENT:</u> This portion of the agenda provides an opportunity for members of the public to address the Board on items of interest within the jurisdiction of the Board.

REQUEST FOR ITEMS TO BE PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA:

REQUEST FOR CONTINUANCE:

<u>COMMITTEE REPORTS:</u> (Please <u>briefly</u> summarize your report in the space below)

CHAIRPERSON'S REPORT:

BOARDMEMBER COMMENT:

INFORMATION ITEMS:

CITY OF SAN DIEGO STAFF REPORT:

- City Council District 1 Representative Joaquin Quintero
- Area Manager II Angel Castro
- Recreation Center Director III Luke Kosta

ACTION ITEMS:

WORKSHOP:

ADJOURNMENT:

The next regular meeting of the Pacific Highlands Ranch Community Recreation Group is scheduled for Tuesday, June 3, 2025, at 6:00pm at Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center. 5977 Village Center Loop Road. San Diego, CA 92130